502856374 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIEM BAHNEMAN	02/06/2002
BRUCE ALEXANDER	02/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIGILOS, INC.
Street Address:	2030 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 101
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8239481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@olivistar.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVISTAR LLC

Address Line 1: 2150 S. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=US8239481 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page1.tif source=US8239481 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page2.tif source=US8239481 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 502856374 REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0529

R	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: VIGL118277
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Utilice: Please record	
1. Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel 3. Names of conveying parties: Execution Date:	2. Conveyance Type: Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other:
Bruce Alexander February 6, 2002 Liem Bahneman February 6, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Vigilos, Inc., a Washington corporation Address: 2030 First Avenue, Suite 101 Seattle, Washington 98121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	B. Patent No(s). ached? Yes No cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lee E. Johnson, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 02/26/2002 GTON11 00000219 10013408 OF FC:581 40.00 OP	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
original document. Lee E. Johnson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946	Signature Date Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327,

PATENT REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0530

Attorney Docket No: VIGL118277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S. Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 and Liem Bahneman, residing at 15764 - 111th Avenue NE, Bothell, Washington 98011, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING OPEN-PROTOCOL REMOTE DEVICE CONTROL, Application No. 10/013,408, filed on December 6, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Vigitos, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 101, Scattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Achrumy, 2002.	(city),	Washington, this	6 m	_ day of
		Bruce Alexande	PAL	/ms
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Alexander is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

VIGL:182771211

-1-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Sealogians Sion E. S.	Signature Printed Name: How Notary Public My appointment expire	Ruses: U ther M. Burg 8-29-04	lest Jess-west
Escuted at Souttle	(city), Washington, this	<u>6</u> 021_ c	lay of
	Liem Isahneman	<u></u>	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ES.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Liem Bahneman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

)

Dated: February 6, 2002

COUNTY OF KING

Heather M. Gurgest West Signature Printed Name: Heather M. Rungess-West Notary Public My appointment expired 8-2704

My appointment expires &

VIGI3182771241

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0532